
 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/5931748
Dated: 08-04-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/5931748-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. If the agency is registered under MSME or NSIC, then EMD exemption certificate needs to be enclosed.
2. Make in india specific authorisation certificate needs to be enclosed.
3. Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar

proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
4. Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers

can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

5. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 50 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 50% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

6. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.     In case of any ambiguity, the content given in the NIB Document uploaded under buyer-added ATC sh
all prevail. For amendments (if any) in the tender/bid document, please also refer to ww.aiims.edu fro
m time to time.

2.     Buyer should comply with all the terms & conditions and technical specifications mentioned in TED Do
cuments uploaded in the ATC Clause.

3.     If any representation is available, it will be submitted online on the GeM Portal within the time period 
provided by the GeM Portal. No other correspondence shall be entertained/considered.

4.     Buyer should comply with all the specifications and Terms & Conditions uploaded on the ATC Clause.

5. In the exisitng specifications, RPM requiremetnt should be read as 200 to 2500 instead of 100 to
4000. Rest specifications are same.

.
7. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .
8. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of

Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)
9. Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free

Telephone No. for Service Support.

1 / 2

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Feb/GEM_2025_B_5931748/CLM0010/TED19_72fbb577-d4bb-4741-866b1739182295535_virenderstore.pdf


Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

2 / 2

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250408


 (https://gem.gov.in/)

Enter Keywords? 

PRODUCTS SERVICES CONTENT

HOME (HTTPS://MKP.GEM.GOV.IN/DASHBOARD)  /  BID FINALIZATION

BID DETAILS TECHNICAL EVALUATION FINANCIAL EVALUATION EVALUATION BID AWARDED

1. Bid Details

Your corrigendum has been published successfully. (https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7502009)

Corrigendum Details

Cancel Bid     Extend Bid     Edit Terms     Edit Pre Bid    

×

Bid Status: Active

Quantity: 1

Bid Validity (From End Date): 150 (Days)

Competent Authority Document: View

Bid Start Date / Time: 10-02-2025
15:43:37

Bid End Date / Time: 22-04-2025
09:00:00

Bid Opening Date / Time: 22-04-2025
09:30:00

Consignees / Reporting Officer / Delivery
Location(S)

EMD: Required Track EMD
(Https://Bidplus.Gem.Gov.In/Bidding/Track/Trackepbg/

Average Turn Over of Last 3 Years: Lakh
(s) Experience with Gov. Required: Year
(s)

Name: Virender Kumar

Address: Virender
Kumar,Virenderkr@Aiims.Gov.In,Dr BRA
IRCH, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar,SOUTH
DELHI,DELHI,110029,India

Ministry: Ministry Of Health And Family
Welfare

Department: Department Of Health And
Family Welfare

Organisation: All India Institute Of
Medical Sciences (Aiims)

Office: Aiims, New Delhi

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/5931748 (/showbidDocument/7502009)

Buyer Details

Modified On: 2025-04-08 12:12:12

Hash Value (Algorithm - SHA256):

af211e243a89e0429d7f227bbb9097debeaa14b28112b6fe6e78a9e3ea55cbad

 Download
(/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3328013/7502009)

Modified On: 2025-04-08 12:08:06 Bid extended to 2025-04-22 09:00:00

  Bid Opening Date : 2025-04-22 09:30:00



https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/7502009
javascript:void(0)
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3328013/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3328013/7502009
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/buyer/showcorrigendumpdf/3328013/7502009

	GeM-Bidding-Corr-7502009-3.pdf
	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

	GeM _ Bid Finalization.pdf

